Charles Sturt : .
University ~ Regional Archives

The Hon. Timothy Andrew
Fischer, politician
RW1783

Download Accession List

Use ‘Ctrl + F’ to search list



=—=| Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

e,
> Accession List By Item
Agency: Tim A. Fischer, politician RW 1783
Box Item Item Date Loc
No No
Portfolio and Subject Files
1 1  Aboriginal: Life Skill Centre at Warraloo Station 1994-1995 B
1 2 Aboriginal: Coomeralla Housing Co. Dareton 1994-1995 B
1 3 Aboriginal: Wamba Wamba Local Aboriginal Land Council 1995 B
Attorney General
1 4  Canadian Overseas Marketing Co 1994-1995 B
1 5 Credit Laws/Consumer Credit Code 1995 B
1 6  Film and Videos [Sexually Explicit] 1988-1993 B
1 7  Westpac Bank Closures 1994 B
Australian Newsprint Mill
1 8  Australian Newsprint Mill: Discharge of Effluent into Murray 1990-1991 B
Communications, The Arts and Tourism
1 9  Australian Broadcasting Commission 1995 B
1 10 Australian Distance Measuring Equipment Closure 1995 B
1 11  Australia Post 1995 B
1 12 Performing Arts Board of the Australia Council 1995 B
1 13 SMA Amateur License Fees 1995 B
1 14 Telecom/Telstra 1995 B
1 15 Tourism 1994-1995 B
Defence
1 16  Albury High School Cadet Unit 1995 B
1 17  Ammunition Plant at Benalla: Armstrong, Neil, Australian 1995 B
Defence Assets
1 18 ATA Training Aids 1987 B
1 19 Australia Remembers Committee - Albury 1995 B
1 20 Dart Defence Industries Pty Ltd 1987-1989 B
1 21  Defence Communications 1994 B
Development and Planning
1 22 Albury Wodonga Development Corp: Proposed Development at 1995 B
Springdale Heights
Employment Education and training
1 23 CES: Hampton, Pamela [on behalf Kelly] 1995 B
1 24  CES: Waters, Mr GJ 1995 B

printed 13/03/2020 9:24:18 AM Charles Sturt University Regional Archives Page 1 of 4



Agency: Tim A. Fischer, politician

Box Item
No No

25
26
27
28

N

1 29
1 30
1 31

1 32

1 33
1 34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

N RN RN N RN NN R R R R R R B R @R

2 52
2 53
2 54

Item

Job Start Scheme/Job Skills/New Work Opportunities
NEIS Scheme [New Enterprise Incentive Scheme]
OLMA: Central Murray Regional Development Corp
Young Peoples Learning Centre [Albury Wodonga]

Environment, Sport and Territories

Deferred Forest Assessments
Maynard, Mr George [use of gas in Agricultural Machinery]

Tri-State National Park
Finance Minister
Gill, PT and YE: Superannuation Scheme
Housing, Local Government and Community Service

Albury School for Seniors

Corowa/Tenterfield Shires: Centenary of Federation
Human Services and Health
Child Care Facilities

Commonwealth Dental Health Programme [CDHP]
Deniliquin Nursing Home Foundation Ltd: Funding
Free Needles and Syringes for Insulin Dependent Diabetics
Funding: Arthritis Foundation

Family Day Care

Gay and Lesbian Couples: Family Entitlements
Health Legislation Bill

Home and Community Care [HACC]: Vaughan, Mrs D
Heroin Pilot Taskforce

Medical Services: Lack of Availablity

Medicare

Moulamein Hostel: Standards Monitoring Visit

Multi Purpose Centres and Family Day Centres
Pharmaceutical Benefits

Pharmaceutical Benefits: Pulmozyme

Safe Sex Guide [incl "Kairos" Catholic Journal]
Immigration and Ethnic Affairs

Asylum Seekers
Detention Centres and Practices

Funding: Multi Cultural Centres

printed 13/03/2020 9:24:18 AM Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

RW 1783

Date

1995
1995
1994
1995

1995
1995
1990-1991

1995

1993
1991-1994

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994-1995
1995
1995

1993-1994
1993
1995

Loc

o ™ W™ @

ve)

ve)

™ T ™ W W W T W T W W T W W W W @ ve]

ve)

Page 2 of 4



Agency: Tim A. Fischer, politician

Box
No

2

N N NN NN N NN

w w w NN

w w w w w w

printed 13/03/2020 9:24:18 AM

Item
No

55

56
57
58

59
60

61

62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81

Item

Migration Applications

Industrial Relations
Union Activity
Car Industry "Fightback"

Forest Industry [2 photocopies pages of images]
Industry, Science and Technology
Abnett, Ms SJ/Paine Ms J: Puppy Trade

May, Mr lan: Invention "Flip Over" Sail
Intractable Waste

Intractable Waste: Correspondence/Information/Media
Releases/ Newspaper Clippings

Justice
Prendergast, Ms Robyn: Professional Photography Copyright
Primary Industries and Energy

Bathurst Burr Eradication Funding
Constituents Concerns: Correspondence
Desertation Agreement and Convention
Drought Policies and Relief

Murray Darling Freshwater Research Centre
Rural Assistance Scheme: History and Origins

Wool Industry
Schools, Vocational Education and Training
Austudy
Social Security

Allocated Pensions

Constituents Correspondence re Social Security Issues
Income and Assets Test for Pensioners

Independent Retirees

Shares

Taxation Commissioner/Treasurer
Budget

Child Support Agency

Constituents Correspondence: Tax Assessments
Deficit Reduction [Taxation Bill 1993]

Higher Education Contribution Scheme [HECS]

Natural Disasters [Taxation Relief]

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

RW 1783
Date Loc
1995 B
1995 B
1992-1993 B
n.d. B
1994 B
1995 B
1990-1991 B
1994 B
1995 B
1995 B
1994 B
1995 B
1995 B
1993 B
1995 B
1995 B
1994 B
1995 B
1994 B
1993-1995 B
1994 B
1993 B
1994-1995 B
1995 B
1993 B
1995 B
1990 B
Page 3 of 4



Agency: Tim A. Fischer, politician

Box
No

3

w W w w w

w

w W W W W W W W wWw w w w

I

printed 13/03/2020 9:24:18 AM

Item

No
82

83
84
85
86
87

88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104

Item

Superannuation
Transport
Aviation: Ansett Staff Issues

Aviation: Australian Ultralight Federation [Funding]
Aviation: Holbrook Airfield
Aviation: Federal Airports Corporation [Privatisation]

Goodmanson, Mr David: Graduate Administration Assistants
Campaign

Holbrook Bypass
Road Use Charges for Heavy Vehicles

Thompson, Mr S: Invention of Road Accident Prevention Device
Veteran's Affairs
Allitt, Clifford and Jean

Flegg, Mrs Patricia

Geyer, Mr Victor

Jones, Mr Owen

Kilpatrick, Mr W

Martin, Mr Robert

Morgan, Mr lan

O'Neill, Mr RC

Poocarrie Progress Association
Smith, Mr James H

Sullivan, Mr Ernest
Unsorted Constituents Correspondence

Bundle 1: Constituents Correspondence
Bundle 2: Constituents Correspondence

Bundle 3: Constituents Correspondence

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

RW 1783

Date

1995

1995
1995
1995
1994
1994

1995
1990-1993
1994

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1995
1995
1995

Loc

o W W W w

o W W

T W W W W W W T ™ w

oo}

Page 4 of 4





