## Regional Archives

## The Hon. Timothy Andrew Fischer, politician RW1783

**Download Accession List** 

Use 'Ctrl + F' to search list



Agency:	Tim A. Fischer, politician	RW 1783
Agency.	illi A. i ischer, politiciali	1/4/ 1/0

Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
		Portfolio and Subject Files		
1	1	Aboriginal: Life Skill Centre at Warraloo Station	1994-1995	В
1	2	Aboriginal: Coomeralla Housing Co. Dareton	1994-1995	В
1	3	Aboriginal: Wamba Wamba Local Aboriginal Land Council	1995	В
		Attorney General		
1	4	Canadian Overseas Marketing Co	1994-1995	В
1	5	Credit Laws/Consumer Credit Code	1995	В
1	6	Film and Videos [Sexually Explicit]	1988-1993	В
1	7	Westpac Bank Closures	1994	В
		Australian Newsprint Mill		
1	8	Australian Newsprint Mill: Discharge of Effluent into Murray	1990-1991	В
		Communications, The Arts and Tourism		
1	9	Australian Broadcasting Commission	1995	В
1	10	Australian Distance Measuring Equipment Closure	1995	В
1	11	Australia Post	1995	В
1	12	Performing Arts Board of the Australia Council	1995	В
1	13	SMA Amateur License Fees	1995	В
1	14	Telecom/Telstra	1995	В
1	15	Tourism	1994-1995	В
		Defence		
1	16	Albury High School Cadet Unit	1995	В
1	17	Ammunition Plant at Benalla: Armstrong, Neil, Australian Defence Assets	1995	В
1	18	ATA Training Aids	1987	В
1	19	Australia Remembers Committee - Albury	1995	В
1	20	Dart Defence Industries Pty Ltd	1987-1989	В
1	21	Defence Communications	1994	В
		Development and Planning		
1	22	Albury Wodonga Development Corp: Proposed Development at Springdale Heights	1995	В
		<b>Employment Education and training</b>		
1	23	CES: Hampton, Pamela [on behalf Kelly]	1995	В
1	24	CES: Waters, Mr GJ	1995	В

Age	ncy:	Tim A. Fischer, politician	RW 1	.783
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
1	25	Job Start Scheme/Job Skills/New Work Opportunities	1995	В
1	26	NEIS Scheme [New Enterprise Incentive Scheme]	1995	В
1	27	OLMA: Central Murray Regional Development Corp	1994	В
1	28	Young Peoples Learning Centre [Albury Wodonga]	1995	В
		Environment, Sport and Territories		
1	29	Deferred Forest Assessments	1995	В
1	30	Maynard, Mr George [use of gas in Agricultural Machinery]	1995	В
1	31	Tri-State National Park	1990-1991	В
		Finance Minister		
1	32	Gill, PT and YE: Superannuation Scheme	1995	В
4	22	Housing, Local Government and Community Service	1003	Б
1	33	Albury School for Seniors	1993	В
1	34	Corowa/Tenterfield Shires: Centenary of Federation  Human Services and Health	1991-1994	В
1	35	Child Care Facilities	1995	В
1	36	Commonwealth Dental Health Programme [CDHP]	1995	В
1	37	Deniliquin Nursing Home Foundation Ltd: Funding	1995	В
1	38	Free Needles and Syringes for Insulin Dependent Diabetics	1995	В
1	39	Funding: Arthritis Foundation	1995	В
1	40	Family Day Care	1995	В
1	41	Gay and Lesbian Couples: Family Entitlements	1995	В
1	42	Health Legislation Bill	1994	В
1	43	Home and Community Care [HACC]: Vaughan, Mrs D	1995	В
2	44	Heroin Pilot Taskforce	1995	В
2	45	Medical Services: Lack of Availablity	1995	В
2	46	Medicare	1995	В
2	47	Moulamein Hostel: Standards Monitoring Visit	1995	В
2	48	Multi Purpose Centres and Family Day Centres	1995	В
2	49	Pharmaceutical Benefits	1994-1995	В
2	50	Pharmaceutical Benefits: Pulmozyme	1995	В
2	51	Safe Sex Guide [incl "Kairos" Catholic Journal]	1995	В
Immigration and Ethnic Affairs				
2	52	Asylum Seekers	1993-1994	В
2	53	Detention Centres and Practices	1993	В
2	54	Funding: Multi Cultural Centres	1995	В

Age	ncy:	Tim A. Fischer, politician	RW 1	.783
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
2	55	Migration Applications	1995	В
		Industrial Relations		
2	56	Union Activity	1995	В
2	57	Car Industry "Fightback"	1992-1993	В
2	58	Forest Industry [2 photocopies pages of images]	n.d.	В
		Industry, Science and Technology		
2	59	Abnett, Ms SJ/Paine Ms J: Puppy Trade	1994	В
2	60	May, Mr Ian: Invention "Flip Over" Sail	1995	В
		Intractable Waste		
2	61	Intractable Waste: Correspondence/Information/Media Releases/ Newspaper Clippings	1990-1991	В
		Justice		
2	62	Prendergast, Ms Robyn: Professional Photography Copyright	1994	В
		Primary Industries and Energy		_
2	63	Bathurst Burr Eradication Funding	1995	В
2	64	Constituents Concerns: Correspondence	1995	В
2	65	Desertation Agreement and Convention	1994	В
2	66	Drought Policies and Relief	1995	В
2	67	Murray Darling Freshwater Research Centre	1995	В
2	68	Rural Assistance Scheme: History and Origins	1993	В
2	69	Wool Industry	1995	В
		Schools, Vocational Education and Training		
2	70	Austudy	1995	В
		Social Security	1001	_
2	71	Allocated Pensions	1994	В
2	72	Constituents Correspondence re Social Security Issues	1995	В
3	73	Income and Assets Test for Pensioners	1994	В
3	74	Independent Retirees	1993-1995	В
3	75	Shares	1994	В
		Taxation Commissioner/Treasurer	1000	_
3	76	Budget	1993	В
3	77	Child Support Agency	1994-1995	В
3	78	Constituents Correspondence: Tax Assessments	1995	В
3	79	Deficit Reduction [Taxation Bill 1993]	1993	В
3	80	Higher Education Contribution Scheme [HECS]	1995	В
3	81	Natural Disasters [Taxation Relief]	1990	В

Age	ncy:	Tim A. Fischer, politician	RW 1	.783
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
3	82	Superannuation	1995	В
		Transport		
3	83	Aviation: Ansett Staff Issues	1995	В
3	84	Aviation: Australian Ultralight Federation [Funding]	1995	В
3	85	Aviation: Holbrook Airfield	1995	В
3	86	Aviation: Federal Airports Corporation [Privatisation]	1994	В
3	87	Goodmanson, Mr David: Graduate Administration Assistants Campaign	1994	В
3	88	Holbrook Bypass	1995	В
3	89	Road Use Charges for Heavy Vehicles	1990-1993	В
3	90	Thompson, Mr S: Invention of Road Accident Prevention Device	1994	В
		Veteran's Affairs		
3	91	Allitt, Clifford and Jean	1995	В
3	92	Flegg, Mrs Patricia	1995	В
3	93	Geyer, Mr Victor	1995	В
3	94	Jones, Mr Owen	1995	В
3	95	Kilpatrick, Mr W	1995	В
3	96	Martin, Mr Robert	1995	В
3	97	Morgan, Mr Ian	1995	В
3	98	O'Neill, Mr RC	1995	В
3	99	Poocarrie Progress Association	1995	В
3	100	Smith, Mr James H	1995	В
3	101	Sullivan, Mr Ernest	1995	В
		<b>Unsorted Constituents Correspondence</b>		
4	102	Bundle 1: Constituents Correspondence	1995	В
4	103	Bundle 2: Constituents Correspondence	1995	В
4	104	Bundle 3: Constituents Correspondence	1995	В